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CHAPTER 

An act relating to state claims, making an appropriation
therefor, and declaring the urgency thereof, to take effect
immediately.

LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL’S DIGEST

SB 753, Alpert. State claims.
Existing law requires the California Victim Compensation and

Government Claims Board to report to the Legislature when there
is no sufficient appropriation available for the payment of a claim
against the state allowed by the board.

This bill would appropriate $1,203,446.06 from various funds
to the Executive Officer of the California Victim Compensation
and Government Claims Board to pay claims accepted by the
board.

This bill would declare that it is to take effect immediately as an
urgency statute.

  Appropriation: yes.

The people of the State of California do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. (a) The sum of one million two hundred three
thousand four hundred forty-six dollars and six cents
($1,203,446.06) is hereby appropriated from the various funds, as
specified in subdivision (b), to the Executive Officer of the
California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board
for the payment of claims accepted by the board in accordance
with the schedule set forth in subdivision (b). Those payments
shall be made from the funds and accounts identified in that
schedule. In the case of Budget Act item schedules identified in the
schedule set forth in subdivision (b), those payments shall be made
from the funds appropriated in the item schedule.

(b) Pursuant to subdivision (a), claims accepted by the
California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board
shall be paid in accordance with the following schedule:
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Total for Fund:  Compensation Insurance
Fund (0512) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,390.00

Total for Fund:  DMV Local Agency Collection
Fund (0877) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $17.00

Total for Fund:  Flexelect Benefit Fund (0821) . . . . . $416.66
Total for Fund:  General Fund (0001) . . . . . . . . . . . . . $370,871.33
Total for Fund:  Item  0845–001–0217(1),

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $185,208.39
Total for Fund:  Item 0850–001–0562,

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500.00
Total for Fund:  Item 0860–001–0001(2),

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2,979.03
Total for Fund:  Item 0890–001–0001(2),

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2,176.88
Total for Fund:  Item 1110–001–0770,

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $80.00
Total for Fund:  Item 1111–002–0305(1),

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $400.75
Total for Fund:  Item 1111–002–0421(1),

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $14,591.78
Total for Fund:  Item 1730–001–0001(1),

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $181.77
Total for Fund:  Item 1760–001–0666(1),

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $6,106.40
Total for Fund:  Item 1900–003–0001,

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $206.09
Total for Fund:  Item 1900–003–0830,

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $7,336.00
Total for Fund:  Item 2660–001–0042(2),

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $7,563.47
Total for Fund:  Item 2720–001–0044(1),

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $128,580.58
Total for Fund:  Item 2740–001–0044(1),

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $6,131.37
Total for Fund:  Item 3340–001–0001(1),

Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $13,754.40
Total for Fund:  Item 3480–001–0133,

Budget Act of 2004, Program 50 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $44,692.00
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Total for Fund:  Item 3540–001–0001(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2,465.00

Total for Fund:  Item 3860–001–0001(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $27.69

Total for Fund:  Item 3940–001–0001(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $350.72

Total for Fund:  Item 4140–001–0121,
Budget Act of 2004, Program 42 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $913.20

Total for Fund:  Item 4200–001–0001(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2,549.17

Total for Fund:  Item 4200–103–0001,
Budget Act of 2003 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $63,755.45

Total for Fund:  Item 4260–001–0001(2),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $13,993.12

Total for Fund:  Item 4260–001–0203,
Budget Act of 2004, Program 20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $702.21

Total for Fund:  Item 4260–001–0306,
Budget Act of 2004, Program 10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $35,570.00

Total for Fund:  Item 4260–001–0306,
Budget Act of 2004, Program 20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $301.78

Total for Fund:  Item 4300–003–0001(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3,719.87

Total for Fund:  Item 4300–101–0001(2),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,937.00

Total for Fund:  Item 4440–001–0001(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $36.50

Total for Fund:  Item 4440–011–0001 (2),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $164.60

Total for Fund:  Item 4700–001–0890(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $82.23

Total for Fund:  Item 5160–001–0001(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,765.21

Total for Fund:  Item 5160–001–0001(4),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $195.00

Total for Fund:  Item 5180–001–0001(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $23,000.59

Total for Fund:  Item 5180–001–0001(2),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,146.49
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Total for Fund:  Item 5180–001–0001(3),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,380.00

Total for Fund:  Item 5180–001–0001(6),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3,045.63

Total for Fund:  Item 5180–001–0890(3),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,394.00

Total for Fund:  Item 5180–001–0890(3),
Budget Act of 2004, Program 35 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $696.34

Total for Fund:  Item 5180–111–0001(2),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,372.07

Total for Fund:  Item 5240–001–0001(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $67,774.64

Total for Fund:  Item 5240–001–0001(2),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $103,064.00

Total for Fund:  Item 5240–001–0001(3),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $154.00

Total for Fund:  Item 5460–001–0001(2),
Budget Act of 2004, Program 30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $620.60

Total for Fund:  Item 6100–001–0001(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $128.90

Total for Fund:  Item 6610–001–0001(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2,488.48

Total for Fund:  Item 7100–001–0185(2),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $26,423.01

Total for Fund:  Item 7100–001–0185,
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $241.52

Total for Fund:  Item 7100–001–0588(2),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $4,566.81

Total for Fund:  Item 7100–001–0870(2),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2,327.39

Total for Fund:  Item 7100–101–0871,
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $6,477.00

Total for Fund:  Item 7350–001–0001(6),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $15,440.74

Total for Fund:  Item 8940–001–0001(1),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,280.00

Total for Fund:  Item 8940–001–0001(2),
Budget Act of 2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $8,633.32
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Total for Fund:  Public Employees Health
Care Fund (0822) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $6,750.94

Total for Fund:  Residential Earthquake
Recovery Fund 0285) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $68.28

Total for Fund:  Subsequent Injuries Benefits
Trust Fund (0016) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,298.66

Total for Fund:  Teachers’ Retirement
Fund (0835) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $20.00

Total for Fund:  Transportation Fund, 
State Highway Account . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,668.00

Total for Fund:  Unemployment Compensation 
Disability Fund (0588) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $272.00

SEC. 2. This act is an urgency statute necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public peace, health, or safety
within the meaning of Article IV of the Constitution and shall go
into immediate effect. The facts constituting the necessity are:

In order to pay claims against the state and end hardship to
claimants as quickly as possible, it is necessary for this act to take
effect immediately.
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Approved

Governor

, 2004


